*1 Total given was \$557.44 *2 Total given was \$339,476.98

				п	: а т	'e beel e									
	Choice One		Bid Tabulation Village of West Jeffersor National Pike (US 40) and Taylor Blair Road Traffic Signa					Miller Cable Company		M.P. Dory Co.		Perram Electric. Inc.		Jess Howard Electric Company	
		Engineering	National Pike	(US 40) ar	na laylor		arric signai ay 24, 2022		Green Springs, OH		Columbus, OH		Wadsworth, OH		Blacklick, OH
REF. <u>NO.</u>		EXT. NO. DESCRIPTION		UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	TOTAL <u>COST</u>
1	202	23000 PAVEMENT REMOVED		S.Y.	49	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$51.00	\$2,499.00	\$43.00	\$2,107.00	\$45.00	\$2,205.00	\$55.84	\$2,736.16
2 3		30000 WALK REMOVED 32000 CURB REMOVED		SF FT.	403 101	\$6.00 \$16.00	\$2,418.00 \$1,616.00	\$3.50 \$12.25	\$1,410.50 \$1,237.25	\$5.35 \$80.00	\$2,156.05 \$8,080.00	\$8.00 \$24.00	\$3,224.00 \$2,424.00	\$3.56 \$14.24	\$1,434.68 \$1,438.24
4		98000 REMOVAL, MISC.: REMOVED		LUMP	101	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,246.03	\$2,246.03
5		98000 ROADWAY, MISC.: EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUC	TION	C.Y.	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$167.89	\$13,431.20
6 7	204 204	13001 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN 10001 SUBGRADE COMPACTION		C.Y. S.Y.	30 153	\$75.00 \$8.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,224.00	\$175.00 \$5.00	\$5,250.00 \$765.00	\$140.00 \$10.70	\$4,200.00 \$1,637.10	\$170.00 \$6.00	\$5,100.00 \$918.00	\$189.66 \$5.92	\$5,689.80 \$905.76
8	301	46000 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22		C.Y.	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$535.00	\$3,745.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$600.31	\$4,202.17
9	304	20000 AGGREGATE BASE		C.Y.	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$160.00	\$6,560.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$161.81	\$6,634.21
10 11	407 441	20000 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE OF 0.06 GAL./S.Y.) 50000 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22		GAL. C.Y.	5 8	\$50.00 \$700.00	\$250.00 \$5,600.00	\$25.00 \$600.00	\$125.00 \$4,800.00	\$53.50 \$800.00	\$267.50 \$6,400.00	\$20.00 \$870.00	\$100.00 \$6,960.00	\$47.41 \$599.30	\$237.05 \$4,794.40
		12010 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P		S.Y.	46	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$270.00	\$12,420.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$127.15	\$5,848.90
13		52000 CURB RAMP		SF	222	\$26.00	\$5,772.00	\$20.00	\$4,440.00	\$43.00	\$9,546.00	\$45.00	\$9,990.00	\$17.64	\$3,916.08
14 15		10000 4" CONCRETE WALK 24511 CURB, TYPE 4-C, AS PER PLAN		SF FT	182 179	\$24.00 \$60.00	\$4,368.00 \$10,740.00	\$13.00 \$42.50	\$2,366.00 \$7,607.50	\$24.00 \$54.00	\$4,368.00 \$9,666.00	\$25.00 \$58.00	\$4,550.00 \$10,382.00	\$11.29 \$40.26	\$2,054.78 \$7,206.54
16		26001 CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN		FT	34	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$44.00	\$1,496.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$72.00	\$2,448.00	\$44.54	\$1,514.36
		00101 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR		FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$24.96	\$1,248.00
18 19		00400 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E 00901 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR		FT. FT.	40 50	\$30.00 \$80.00	\$1,200.00 \$4,000.00	\$40.00 \$33.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,650.00	\$37.00 \$70.00	\$1,480.00 \$3.500.00	\$5.45 \$24.00	\$218.00 \$1,200.00	\$45.64 \$27.50	\$1,825.60 \$1,375.00
20		01801 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR		FT.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$31.32	\$1,566.00
21		41200 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL		C.Y.	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$133.67	\$1,336.70
22 23		11000 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 11110 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS P	FR PLAN	LUMP HR.	1 8	\$20,000.00 \$200.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,600.00	\$18,500.00 \$85.00	\$18,500.00 \$680.00	\$8,500.00 \$80.00	\$8,500.00 \$640.00	\$44,107.80 \$75.00	\$44,107.80 \$600.00	\$5,418.19 \$110.02	\$5,418.19 \$880.16
24	616	10000 WATER		M. GAL	0.2	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$11,230.08	\$2,246.02
25		54000 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED		EACH LUMP	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$85.68	\$342.72
26 27		10001 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN 25408 CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN		FT.	1 24	\$6,500.00 \$30.00	\$6,500.00 \$720.00	\$3,350.00 \$25.00	\$3,350.00 \$600.00	\$3,500.00 \$43.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,032.00	\$2,000.00 \$47.05	\$2,000.00 \$1,129.20	\$2,827.59 \$23.50	\$2,827.59 \$564.00
28		25504 CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN		FT.	51	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$35.00	\$1,785.00	\$73.00	\$3,723.00	\$30.65	\$1,563.15	\$52.59	\$2,682.09
29		25604 CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN 25909 CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"		FT. FT.	7 77	\$55.00 \$55.00	\$385.00 \$4,235.00	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$315.00 \$4,235.00	\$80.00 \$80.00	\$560.00 \$6,160.00	\$50.85 \$95.15	\$355.95 \$7,326.55	\$66.05 \$126.65	\$462.35 \$9,752.05
30 31		25909 CONDULT, JACKED OK DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4" 26253 LUMINAIRE. DECORATIVE. AS PER PLAN		EACH	4	\$55.00 \$2.150.00	\$4,235.00	\$55.00 \$1.825.00	\$4,235.00 \$7,300.00	\$80.00 \$1.500.00	\$6,000.00		\$7,326.55 \$6,820.00	\$126.65 \$1,543.38	\$9,752.05 \$6,173.52
32		30700 PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"		EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,095.00	\$925.96	\$925.96
33	625	30706 PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"		EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,646.12	\$1,646.12
34 35	625 630	32000 GROUND ROD 03100 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST		EACH FT.	4 13	\$300.00 \$35.00	\$1,200.00 \$455.00	\$275.00 \$24.00	\$1,100.00 \$312.00	\$400.00 \$21.50	\$1,600.00 \$279.50	\$295.00 \$17.65	\$1,180.00 \$229.45	\$392.67 \$40.79	\$1,570.68 \$530.27
36	630	79201 SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN		EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,040.95	\$4,163.80
37		79501 SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN		EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$561.70	\$561.70
38 39		80100 SIGN, FLAT SHEET 80511 SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN		S.F. EACH	12 4	\$35.00 \$700.00	\$420.00 \$2,800.00	\$26.50 \$485.00	\$318.00 \$1,940.00	\$26.50 \$430.00	\$318.00 \$1,720.00	\$26.20 \$505.00	\$314.40 \$2,020.00	\$53.48 \$457.99	\$641.76 \$1,831.96
40	630	85100 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE		EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$88.65	\$177.30	\$199.06	\$398.12
41		86002 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL		EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$88.65	\$88.65	\$131.25	\$131.25
42	632	05007 VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), BLACK, 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN		EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,329.37	\$10.634.96
43		20731 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,028.50	\$4,114.00
44 45		25000 COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD 25010 COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD		EACH EACH	8 4	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$400.00 \$200.00	\$70.00 \$50.00	\$560.00 \$200.00	\$85.00 \$55.00	\$680.00 \$220.00	\$10.00 \$5.00	\$80.00 \$20.00	\$272.93 \$56.15	\$2,183.44 \$224.60
45 46		26001 PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN		EACH	2	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$55.00 \$440.00	\$880.00	\$285.00	\$20.00	\$388.83	\$777.66
47	632	30980 SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG		FT.	271	\$3.00	\$813.00	\$2.45	\$663.95	\$4.30	\$1,165.30	\$2.25	\$609.75	\$2.12	\$574.52
48 49		40300 SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG 40500 SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG		FT. FT.	164 467	\$3.50 \$4.00	\$574.00	\$2.55 \$2.70	\$418.20 \$1,260.90	\$3.90 \$4.50	\$639.60 \$2,101.50	\$2.55 \$2.95	\$418.20 \$1,377.65	\$2.44 \$4.68	\$400.16 \$2,185.56
49 50		40500 SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG 40700 SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG		FT.	660	\$4.00	\$1,868.00 \$2,310.00	\$2.70	\$1,280.90	\$4.50	\$3,300.00	\$2.95	\$2,409.00	\$4.68 \$3.92	\$2,587.20
51	632	64010 SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN		EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,749.00	\$25,498.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$14,925.00	\$29,850.00	\$11,378.43	\$22,756.86
52 53		64020 PEDESTAL FOUNDATION 69800 POWER CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG.		EACH FT.	1 55	\$1,250.00 \$10.00	\$1,250.00 \$550.00	\$1,500.00 \$11.00	\$1,500.00 \$605.00	\$1,360.00 \$7.30	\$1,360.00 \$401.50	\$810.00 \$7.45	\$810.00 \$409.75	\$2,040.13 \$7.40	\$2,040.13 \$407.00
54		70001 POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN		EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00		\$3,210.00	\$3,864.16	\$3,864.16
55	632	78349 COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.31 DESIGN 10 POLE, WITH	I MAST ARMS												
56	632	TC-81.22 DESIGN 12 AND DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN, DECORATIVE 78369 COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.31 DESIGN 10 POLE, WITH	Ι ΜΛΩΤ ΑΡΜΟ	EACH	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$35,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$39,400.00	\$39,400.00	\$35,585.00	\$35,585.00	\$38,766.82	\$38,766.82
50	032	TC-81.22 DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN, DECORATIVE		EACH	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$41,900.00	\$41,900.00	\$38,455.00	\$38,455.00	\$41,863.61	\$41,863.61
57		89901 PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN		EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00		\$1,105.00	\$851.39	\$851.39
		65511 CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN 67100 CABINET FOUNDATION		EACH FACH	1	\$18,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$15,500.00 \$3,300.00	\$15,500.00 \$3,300.00		\$17,100.00 \$4,100.00	\$13,310.00 \$2,325.00	\$13,310.00 \$2,325.00	\$16,286.29 \$3,258.61	\$16,286.29 \$3,258.61
60		67201 CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN		EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$1,080.92	\$1,080.92
61	633	75001 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN		EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,542.54	\$5,542.54
		00300 CENTER LINE 00500 STOP LINE		MILE FT	0.01 69	\$50,000.00 \$15.00	\$500.00 \$1,035.00	\$13,500.00	\$135.00 \$1,104.00	\$14,600.00 \$12.25	\$146.00 \$845.25	\$14,600.00 \$12.25	\$146.00	\$28,542.05 \$14.85	\$285.42
		00500 CROSSWALK LINE		FT	69 118	\$15.00	\$1,035.00 \$708.00	\$16.00 \$5.00	\$1,104.00 \$590.00	\$12.25 \$3.90	\$460.20	\$12.25	\$845.25 \$460.20	\$14.85 \$5.23	\$1,024.65 \$617.14
65	642	01200 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING		FT	401	\$4.00	\$1,604.00	\$1.30	\$521.30	\$1.00	\$401.00	\$1.00	\$401.00	\$5.36	\$2,149.36 *1
66 67		01300 LANE ARROW 30000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING		EACH FT.	2 424	\$250.00 \$5.00	\$500.00 \$2,120.00	\$200.00 \$1.80	\$400.00 \$763.20	\$130.00 \$2.00	\$260.00 \$848.00	\$130.00 \$2.00	\$260.00 \$848.00	\$203.09 \$2.43	\$406.18 \$1,030.32
67 68		00501 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN		S.Y.	225	\$5.00	\$2,120.00	\$1.80	\$763.20 \$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$2,475.00	\$2.55	\$573.75	\$2.45 \$7.36	\$1,656.00
69	809	69001 ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN		EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$16,700.00	\$8,380.00	\$16,760.00	\$8,305.00	\$16,610.00	\$11,587.87	\$23,175.74
		69101 STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN 69123 ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN		EACH EACH	2	\$8,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$17,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$8,100.00 \$5,105.00	\$16,200.00 \$5,105.00	\$8,060.00 \$6,300.00	\$16,120.00 \$6,300.00		\$15,830.00 \$2,685.00		\$20,803.50 \$6,772.98
, 1	005	TOTAL		LACH	Ŧ		\$7,000.00 \$326,110.00	,100.00	\$305,750.00		\$8,500.00 \$334,590.50	J2,003.00	\$338,780.00	.,,,, <u>,</u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$333,713.69 *2
						=		• =		=		• =			

R